

Township Ordinances

ORDINANCE 27A AMENDING SECTION 2 (B)

An Ordinance No. 27A amending Section 2 (B) of Ordinance 27 Subdivision Control Ordinance of the Charter Township of Chocolay.

The Charter Township of Chocolay Ordains:

That Section 2 (b) of Ordinance No.27 of the Charter Township Of Chocolay entitled 1 SUBDIVISION CONTROL ORDINANCE of the Charter Township of Chocolay be amended to read as follows:

"SECTION 2 (b) The Proprietor shall furnish to the Township Board at the time of submission of the final plat for approval, an opinion by an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Michigan based on an abstract of title certified to the date of the proprietors certificate as to the ownership and marketability of title of the land for the purpose of ascertaining whether the proper parties have signed the plat."

This Ordinance shall become effective and be in full force and effect 30 days from final publication hereof.

Dated: April 26, 1976

Dates of Publication in "Mining Journal"

1. May 1, 1976

Note This ordinance was published for the final required publication on May 1, 1976 and therefore is in effect on May 31, 1976.

